ACTION REPORT

8/1/2021
FROM: Department of Public Works
SUBJECT: Operation - Parks and Landscape Division August 26, 2021
RECOMMENDATION:
Accept staff report.
DISCUSSION:

PARKS AND LANDSCAPE DIVISION

The Parks and Landscape Division in-house personnel reponded to 1,439 work orders in the month of July. These work
orders were related to maintenance and repair in the City's park and landscape areas. Additionally, routine landscape
maintenance was performed on 23,563,997 sq. ft. of irrigated landscape. These activities were performed through the use
of four landscape inspectors and City contracted services.

NUMBER OF TASKS -
TASK COMPLETED -
ALDER MIDDLE SCHOOL
2204 Fields
2266 Field Maintenance 12
ALMERIA PARK
2201 Parks
2218 Park Maintenance 1
2238 Park Inspection 4
2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection 4
2242 Park.Furniture Inspection 4
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection 4
2244 Park Lighting Inspection 4
2246 Park Refuse Inspection 4
2247 Park Court/Field Inspection 4
2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection 4
2249 Park Playground Inspection 4
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection 4
2202 Park Structure
2117 Landscape Maintenance 12
2207 Plumbing 1
2238 Park Inspection 6
2287 Inspection of Site
2230 Playground
2205 Playground Maintenance 1
Beech/Wainut
2201 Parks
2238 Park Inspection 1
BILL MARTIN PARK

2201 Parks



2207
2218
2238
2241
2242
2243
2244
2246
2247
2248
2249
2269

2291
2204

2266
2205

2250
2230

2205

CAMBRIA PARK

2201

2238
2242
2243
2244
2246
2249

2269
2230

2205

CATAWBA PARK

2201

2238
2241
2242
2243
2244
2248
2247
2248
2269

3
2203

2210
2230

2205

Fields

Plumbing

Park Maintenance

Park Inspection

Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
Park Furniture Inspection

Park Irrigation Inspection

Park Lighting Inspection

Park Refuse Inspection

Park Court/Field Inspection

Park Parking Lot Inspection

Park Playground Inspection

Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection

Security

Field Maintenance

Furniture

Furniture Maintenance

Playground

Parks

Playground Maintenance

Park Inspection

Park Furniture Inspection
Park Irrigation Inspection
Park Lighting Inspection
Park Refuse Inspection
Park Playground Inspection

Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection

Playground

Parks

Court

Playground Maintenance

Park Inspection

Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
Park Furniture Inspection

Park Irrigation Inspection

Park Lighting Inspection

Park Refuse Inspection

Park Court/Field Inspection

Park Parking Lot Inspection

Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
PAINT

Court Maintenance

Playground

CENTRAL CITY PARK

Playground Maintenance
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2201 Parks

2207 Plumbing

2218 Park Maintenance
2202 Park Structure

2229 General Fabrication
2259 Restroom Maintenance
CFD # 88 Sierra Crest Il

2210 Refuse

2257 Refuse Maintenance
CFD #35M

2201 Parks

2218 Park Maintenance
2238 Park Inspection
CFD13M Summit Heights

2241 Pools

2295 Fountain Maintenance

CFD24 Rancho Fontana

2241 Pools

2285 Fountain Maintenance
CHAPARRAL PARK

2201 Parks

2218 Park Maintenance

2224 Path Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting Inspection
2246 Park Refuse Inspection
2247 Park Court/Fleld Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/lL.awn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2238 Park Inspection

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
CITY HALL

2241 Pools

2285 Fountain Maintenance
CONDOR PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection
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2241
2242
2243
2244
2246
2247
2248
2249

2269
2230

2205

Park Restroom/Structure Inspection

Park Furniture Inspection
Park Irrigation Inspection
Park Lighting Inspection
Park Refuse Inspection
Park Court/Field Inspection
Park Parking Lot Inspection
Park Playground Inspection

Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection

Playground

Playground Maintenance

COYOTE CANYON PARK

2201 Parks

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting inspection
2246 Park Refuse Inspection
2247 Park Court/Field Inspection
2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2283 Fence Maintenance

2294 Structure Maintenance
2202 Park Structure

2117 Landscape Maintenance
2207 Plumbing

2238 Park Inspection

2287 Inspection of Site

2204 Fields

2117 Landscape Maintenance
2266 Field Maintenance

2205 Furniture

2250 Furniture Maintenance
2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
CYPRESS CENTER

2201 Parks

2205 Playground Maintenance
2238 Park Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting Inspection
2248 Park Parking Lot inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2291 Security
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2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
FERNANDEZ PARK

2201 Parks

2205 Playground Maintenance
2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting Inspection
2246 Park Refuse Inspection
2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
FIESTA PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2242 Park Furniture Inspection
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting Inspection
2246 Park Refuse Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
FONTANA HIGH SCHOOL

2204 Fields

2266 Field Maintenance
FONTANA MIDDLE SCHOOL

2204 Fields

2266 Fleld Maintenance
FONTANA PARK

2201 Parks

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting Inspection
2246 Park Refuse Inspection
2247 Park Court/Field Inspection
2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection

2269 Park Landscape/lawn Inspection
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2202

2207
2238

2292
2210

2257
2230

2205
2241

2280
2295

Park Structure

Refuse

Plumbing
Park Inspection

Electrical

Refuse Maintenance

Playground

Pools

GABRIELLA PARK

2201

2238
2241
2242
2243
2244
2246
2249
2269

Parks

Playground Maintenance

Pool Maintenance

Fountain Maintenance

Park Inspection

Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
Park Furniture Inspection

Park Irrigation Inspection

Park Lighting inspection

Park Refuse Inspection

Park Playground Inspection

Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection

HERITAGE CIRCLE PARK

2201

2207
2238
2241
2242
2243
2244
2246
2249

2269
2230

2205

Parks

Plumbing

Park Inspection

Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
Park Furniture. Inspection

Park Irrigation Inspection

Park Lighting Inspection

Park Refuse Inspection

Park Playground Inspection

Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection

Playground

HERITAGE PARK

2201

2238
2241
2242
2243
2244
2246
2247
2248
2249

2269
2230

Parks

Playground Maintenance

Park Inspection

Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
Park Furniture Inspection

Park Irrigation Inspection

Park Lighting Inspection

Park Refuse Inspection

Park Court/Field Inspection

Park Parking Lot Inspection

Park Playground. Inspection

Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection

Playground
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2205

Heritage Pool Complex

2201

2280

HUNTER'S RIDGE PARK

Parks

Playground Maintenance

Pool Maintenance

2201 Parks

2218 Park Maintenance

2224 Path Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting Inspection
2246 Park Refuse Inspection
2247 Park Court/Field Inspection
2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2204 Fields

2117 Landscape Maintenance
2266 Field Maintenance

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
JACK BULIK PARK

2201 Parks

1103 Shopping Cart Retrieval
2205 Playground Maintenance
2207 Plumbing

2210 Court Maintenance

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2244 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection
2243 Park [rrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting Inspection
2246 Park Refuse Inspection
2247 Park Court/Field Inspection
2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2207 Plumbing

2204 Fields

2266 Field Maintenance

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
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2201

2218
2238
2241
2242
2243
2244
2246
2247
2248
2249
2269

2202
2117

2207
2238

2287
2204

2117

2266
2205

2250
2210

2257

LEWIS LIBRARY
2241

2295

LMD2 Foothitl
2241

2295

LMD3
2201

2218
2224

Parks

Park Maintenance

Park Inspection

Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
Park Furniture Inspection

Park Irrigation Inspection

Park Lighting Inspection

Park Refuse Inspection

Park Court/Field Inspection

Park Parking Lot Inspection

Park Playground Inspection

Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection

Park Structure

Fields

Landscape Maintenance
Plumbing
Park Inspection

Inspection of Site

Landscape Maintenance

Field Maintenance

Furniture

Refuse

Pools

Pools

Parks

Furniture Maintenance

Refuse Maintenance

Fountain Maintenance

Fountain Maintenance

Park Maintenance
Path Maintenance

MARTIN TUDOR JURUPA HILLS REGIONAL PARK

2201

2238
2241
2242
2243
2244
2246
2247
2248
2249
2269

Parks

Park Inspection

Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
Park Furniture Inspection

Park Irrigation Inspection

Park Lighting Inspection

Park Refuse Inspection

Park Court/Field Inspection

Park Parking Lot Inspection

Park Playground Inspection

Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
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2291 Security

2202 Park Structure

2238 Park Inspection

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
2241 Pools

2280 Pool Maintenance
MARTIN TUDOR PARK

2201 Parks

2207 Plumbing

2287 Inspection of Site
MCDERMOTT POOL

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting Inspection
2246 Park Refuse Inspection
2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2241 Pools

2280 Pool Maintenance

2295 Fountain Maintenance

MCDERMOTT SOCCER FIELD

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2204 Fields

2266 Field Maintenance

MCDERMOTT TENNIS COURT

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2244 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
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2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
MILLER PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance

2241 Pools

2280 Pool Maintenance

NATURE CENTER

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
NORTH TAMARIND PARK

2201 Parks

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

22486 Park Refuse Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2221 Lighting Maintenance

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
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2201 Parks

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance

OAK GROVE PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn [nspection
2202 Park Structure

2259 Restroom Maintenance

OAK PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2238 Park Inspection

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance

PATRICIA M MURRAY PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park lrrigation Inspection
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2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2291 Security

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
PATRICIA MARRUJO PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2117 Landscape Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2287 Inspection of Site

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
PUBLIC WORKS YARD

2201 Parks

2257 Refuse Maintenance

2294 Structure Maintenance

RALPH M. LEWIS MEMORIAL SPORTS COMPLEX
2201 Parks

2207 Plumbing

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection

2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2238 Park Inspection

2292 Electrical

2204 Fields

2117 Landscape Maintenance
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2201 Parks

2205 Playground Maintenance

2207 Plumbing

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2117 Landscape Maintenance

2207 Plumbing

2238 Park Inspection

2287 Inspection of Site

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
ROSENA PARK WEST

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2117 Landscape Maintenance

2207 Plumbling

2238 Park Inspection

2287 Inspection of Site

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance

RUBLE MIDDLE SCHOOL

2204 Fields
2117 Landscape Maintenance
2266 Field Maintenance

SAN SEVAINE PARK
2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection
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2242 Park Furniture Inspection
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection
2244 Park Lighting Inspection
2246 Park Refuse Inspection
2247 Park Court/Field Inspection
2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 ‘ Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2117 Landscape Maintenance
2207 Plumbing

2238 Park Inspection

2287 Inspection of Site

2230 Piayground

2205 Playground Maintenance
SENIOR CENTER

2241 Pools

2295 Fountain Maintenance

SEVILLE PARK AND AMPHITHEATER

2201 Parks

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2257 Refuse Maintenance

2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
SHADOW PARK

2201 Parks

2207 Plumbing

2218 Park Maintenance

2229 General Fabrication

2235 Welding

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection

22R9 Park Landscane/l.awn Insnection
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2283 Fence Maintenance

2202 Park Structure

2238 Park Inspection

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
SIERRA CREST Il PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection

2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
SIERRA CREST PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection

2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
SIERRA MEDIAN

2202 Park Structure

2260 Planter/Paver Maintenance
SOUTHRIDGE PARK

2201 Parks

2117 Landscape Maintenance

2207 Plumbing

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2210 Refuse
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2257 Refuse Maintenance

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
2241 Pools

2280 Pool Maintenance

SYCAMORE HILLS PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2202 Park Structure

2238 Park Inspection

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
TOTLOTA

2201 Parks

1102 Sidewalk Grinding

2224 Path Maintenance

TOT LOT A - West Constitution

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance

TOT LOTB

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection

TOT LOT B - East Constitution

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance
VALLEY OAK PARK

2201 Parks

2238 Park Inspection
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2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection

VETERAN'S PARK

2201 Parks
2207 Plumbing
2250 Furniture Maintenance

VETERANS' PARK

2201 Parks

2207 Plumbing

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2249 Park Playground Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2291 Security

2202 Park Structure

2207 Plumbing

2204 Fields

2266 Field Maintenance

2230 Playground

2205 Playground Maintenance

VETERANS' PARK WEST

2201 Parks

2207 Plumbing

2218 Park Maintenance

2238 Park Inspection

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection
2242 Park Furniture Inspection

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection

2244 Park Lighting Inspection

2246 Park Refuse Inspection

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection
2204 Fields

2266 : Field Maintenance

VILLAGE OF HERITAGE
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2241 Pools
2295 Fountain Maintenance 20
VILLAGE PARK
2201 Parks
2218 Park Maintenance 1
2238 Park Inspection 4
2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection 4
2242 Park Furniture Inspection 4
2243 Park Irrigation Inspection 4
2244 Park Lighting Inspection 4
2246 Park Refuse Inspection 4
2247 Park Court/Field inspection 4
2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection 4
2249 Park Piayground Inspection 4
2266 Field Maintenance 1
2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection 4
2202 Park Structure
2205 Playground Maintenance 1
2238 Park Inspection 1
2230 Playground
2205 Playground Maintenance 2
Number of times serviced 2,629
Citywide Parks & Landscape Work NUMBER OF
TASKS
TASK COMPLETED
2100 Trees
2101 Tree Trimming 18
2102 Limb Removal 17
2105 Tree Removal 19
2108 Stump Grinding 15
2107 Root Pruning 1
2109 Tree Inspection 4
2113 Hanging Banner 3
2115 Raise Tree 6
2117 Landscape Maintenance 1
2118 Inspection of Site 103
2120 Tree Watering Weekly PM 3
2212 Lighting
2221 Lighting Maintenance 19
2287 Inspection of Site 1
2292 Electrical 2
2250 Landscape Areas
217 Landscape Maintenance 416
2204 Pest Control 8
2209 Irrigation 31



General

34

2238 Park Inspection 24

2241 Park Restroom/Structure Inspection 17

2242 Park Furniture Inspection 21

2243 Park Irrigation Inspection 24

2244 Park Lighting Inspection 23

2246 Park Refuse Inspection 23

2247 Park Court/Field Inspection 10

2248 Park Parking Lot Inspection 14

2249 Park Playground Inspection 16

2269 Park Landscape/Lawn Inspection 24

2287 Inspection of Site 36

2330 Inspection 1

2251 Irrigation

2209 Irrigation 264

2238 Park Inspection 1

2287 Inspection of Site 15

2252 Irrigation Controllers

2220 Irrigation Controller Maintenance 19

2240 Irrigation Controller Testing 2

2287 Inspection of Site

Number of completed tasks 1,203

COVID19 Work Orders: 0
Parks Division Number of
Standby Hours Number of Hours Call Outs
Limb Removal 10.0 3
Tree Removal 6.5 1
Plumbing 22.0 6
Irrigation 8.0 3
Park Maintenance 6.0 1
Lighting Maintenance 66.0 7
Restroom Maintenance 31.0 3
Fence Maintenance 41.0 1
Security 16.0 5
Supplies\Equip 16.0 5
Total 222.5 35
SPECIAL EVENTS Number of Hours




FISCAL IMPACT:

None

MOTION:

Approve staff reccommendation.

SUBMITTED BY:

Dan West
Public Works Manager



